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YEAR

2024 (c&g)
(f)

2023 (c&g)
(f)

2022 (c&g)
(f)

2021 (c&g)
(f)

2020 (c&g)
(f)

2019 (c&g)
(f)

2018 (c&g)
(f)

2017 (c&g)
(f)

2016 (c&g)
(f)

2015 (c&g)
(f)

2014 (c&g)
(f)

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008 (Bend)
2007 (Ball)
2006 (Ball)
2005 (Cran)
2004 (Bend)
2003 (Bend)
2002 (Bend)
2001 (Bend)
2000 (Bend)
1999 (Bend)
1998 (Bend)

STAKES
$50,000
$60,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$95,000
$95,000
$90,000
$90,000
$85,000
$85,000
$84,000
$84,000
$87,000
$87,000
$158,000
$159,000
$164,000
$162,000
$163,000
$158,000
$165,000
$150,000
$114,180
$101,000
$100,200
$84,000
$50,000
$40,000
$31,000
$25,000

AUSTRALASIAN BREEDERS CROWN - VIC (G2)
2YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC

(Raced on rotation at Ballarat, Bendigo, Cranbourne 1998-2008)
(Raced Colts, Geldings and Fillies together 1998-2013)

HORSE
ENCHAUFFOUR
PROHIBITED GRACE
VAL THORENS
NORDIC REIGN

THE LOCOMOTIVE
SUSAN IS HER NAME
PLYMOUTH CHUBB
JUST A BIT TOUCHY
WATTS UP MAJESTIC
SANGREAL

ULTIMATE STRIDE NZ
IM READY JET
KYVALLEY CLICHY
SLEEPEE

WOBELEE

OUR RENEZMAE NZ
CUSTODIAN NZ
KYVALLEY KYRIE
CONON BRIDGE NZ
HIGH GAIT Nz
ELJAYKAY PHOENIX
MY ARYA NZ

IM STATELY
BLITZTHEMCALDER
FLYING ISA NZ
PARAMOUNT GEEGEE NZ
TUHIMATA GLASS NZ
MAGIC INTEREST
DANNY BOUCHEA

MY MISSINDEPENDENT
GALLEONS ASSASSIN NZ
SUPER COMMAND NZ
BAD BOY TRUSCOTT
KYVALLEY ROAD NZ
STARLIGHT JOSH
OUR FIRST JEWEL
KLAUS KOCH

TAMMY RAMA

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

JJ Herbertson
MD Whittle
NR Jack

MJ Newberry
NR Jack

MR Pitt
Kerryn E Manning
Kate M Gath
CD Svanosio
DK Douglas
AM Butt

GA Craven
CA Alford

CA Alford

CA Alford

DJ Dunn

M Purdon
AM Butt

RJ Butt

M Purdon
JW Aiken

M Purdon

D Jack

CA Alford

RD Holmes
RD Holmes
AG Herlihy
JJ Caldow

N Youngson
GR Sugars
M Purdon

JJ Caldow
BR Gath

CW Lang
GA Campbell
PA Ashwood
PG Manning

TE Demmler

TRAINER
Jess A Tubbs
GR Whittle
AM Golino

JG Newberry
WR Potter
Emma J Stewart
PG Manning
Emma J Stewart
CD Svanosio
MA Caldow
PM Williamson
AM Golino

BA Lilley
Alison M Alford
AM Alford

JD Harrington
M Purdon

BA Lilley

PC Nairn

M Purdon

D Aiken

M Purdon

D Jack

RA Payne

JW Dickie

JW Dickie

BM Mangos
MA Caldow

N Youngson

J Madruga

M Purdon

GR Dixon

AL Peacock
CW Lang

AF Reeves
PA Ashwood

DISTANCE
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2150m
2200m
2200m
2105m
1965m
1965m
1965m
1965m
1935m
1935m
1935m

RATE
1:58.7
1:58.4
2:00.1
2:03.0
2:01.2
1:58.4
2:00.4
1:59.3
2:00.3
2:00.3
2:01:4
2:00:9
2:03:1
2:01:6
2:00:1
2:02:2
2:00.7
2:01.7
2:03.9
2:02.8
2:04.7
2:02.7
2:02.0
2:01.3
2:00.6
2:03.8
2:054
2:04.8
2:03.6
2:06.0
2:03.7
2:03.1
2:03.0
2:05.4
2:05.2
2:07.6
2:07.2
2:05.2
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YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

STAKES
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,575
$50,505
$50,505
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$35,000
$32,500
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$27,000
$25,000
$24,000
$22,000
$20,000
$15,000
$11,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$13,000
$13,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$3,500

THE REDWOOD CLASSIC - VIC (G1)
2YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Maryborough, VIC

HORSE

VYTIS

HIGH STEP Nz
COGNATI
PLYMOUTH CHUBB
MEXICANA NZ

ULTIMATE STRIDE NZ

EMERALD STRIDE
WOBELEE
ILLAWONG BYRON
HIGH GAIT Nz
ELJAYKAY PHOENIX

DAENERYS TARGARYEN NZ

SUN OF SONOKO

MAIDSTONE MISS NZ

| SEE ICY EARL
ELUSIVE CHARM
RETAINED

LORD OF THE GYM
LA MOSCA

ANDYS FAVOURITE
JAURIOL

BLUE ROCK
KYVALLEY ROAD
BONBILLIE FELLA
ANDANDON NZ
STORM BLAZER
PETITE MORLEY
LACEY TRUSCOTT
KANO REGAL
TRUSCOTT DAWN
THE ACCOLADE
WAGON APOLLO
FICKLE FRIEND
GHIA

IRISH RHAPSODY
KWIK KIWI

DARK EDGE

LADY THOR
YOUNG TROUPER

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

E Brosnan fr
GR Sugars fr
GR Sugars fr
Kerryn E Manning fr
GR Sugars fr
AM Buitt fr
DM Miles fr
CA Alford fr
Jodi N Quinlan fr
M Purdon fr
JW Aiken fr
M Purdon fr
RA Graham fr
CA Alford fr
GA Hunter fr
Simone M Walker fr
JD Justice fr
JJ Caldow fr
RA Payne fr
MN Wishart fr
CW Lang fr
CJ Hunter fr
CW Lang fr
PW Morris fr
Gavin Lang fr
CA Alford fr
PG Ryan fr
CN Angove fr
DJ Smith fr
RG Ford fr
SA Chircop fr
GA Lang fr
GA Lang fr
JD Attard fr
LJ Dewhirst fr
MN Wishart fr
BW Alford fr
RJ Gleeson fr
Gavin Lang fr

TRAINER

E Brosnan, RJ Brosnan

M Purdon, N Purdon
Jess A Tubbs
PG Manning
JI Dickie

PM Williamson
DM Miles

AM Alford
Jodi N Quinlan
M Purdon

D Aiken

M Purdon

RA Graham
CA Alford

GA Hunter
WG Walker
JD Justice

MA Caldow
GJ Bailey

CW Lang

CW Lang

CJ Hunter
CW Lang

PW Morris

PA Goudie

DISTANCE
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2190m
2160m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m

RATE
2:01.6
2:03.5
2:02.6
2:01.9
2:04.1
2:04:1
2:05:5
2:04.4
2:04.4
2:06.3
2:05.8
2:06.5
2:071
2:04.7
2:08.7
2:08.8
2:09.2
2:05.9
2:08.5
2:06.9
2:11.6
2:08.0
2:08.2
2:06.8
2.09.0
2:11.4
2:12.7
2:09.6
2:131
2:13.6
2:11.5
2:12.9
2:12.9
2:09.2
2:09.6
2:15.8
2:121
2:09.5
2:13.7
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SIRES STAKES - VIC (G1)
SERIES OF RACES FOR 2YO TROTTERS - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Known as Victoria Sires Stakes 1982 — 1998)
Known as VicBred Super Sires
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1982-2008)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER
2024 (c&g) $100,000 COMMODUS CA Alford Jayne Davies
(f) $100,000 KEAYANG KURKI JP Lee A Ruokonen
2023 (c&g) $100,000 VALTINO GR Sugars BP Fitzpatrick
(f) $100,000 VIOLET STANFORD NR Jack NR Jack
2022** (c&g) $100,000 WATTS UP PARTYTIME JI Dickie RJ Alchin

(f) $100,000 ROCKINWITHATTITUDE DM Miles DM Miles
2020 (c&g) $100,000 PLYMOUTH CHUBB Kerryn E Manning PG Manning
(f) $100,000 EBONYS AVENGER JJ Herbertson CN Angove
2020 (c&g) $100,000 DONT CARE AM Ashwood Kate P Hargreaves
(f) $100,000 BANGLEZ GR Sugars Emma J Stewart
2019 (c&g) $100,000 POWDERKEG Lisa M Miles Lisa M Miles
(f) $100,000 JAXNME Gavin Lang RW Jack
2018 (c&g) $90,000 ALWAYS READY NR Jack AM Golino

(f) $90,000 FEAR THE YANKEE AM Butt SM Gallagher
2017 (c&g) $80,000 WOBELEE CA Alford AM Alford

(f) $80,000 MOONSHINE LINDA NR Jack NJ Pangrazio
2016 (c&g) $70,000 NEEDABACARDI AM Butt JA Johnson
(f) $70,000 BETTY HALL BR Gath BR Gath
2015 (c&g) $60,000 SUNDONS COURAGE AJ Matthews CN Angove
(f) $60,000 PRINCESS PHOENIX JW Aiken D Aiken
2014 (c&g) $60,000 ELJAYKAY PHOENIX JW Aiken D Aiken

(f) $60,000 ENDSINO Kate M Gath AP Gath
2013 (c&g) $50,000 IM STATELY D Jacks D Jacks

(f) $50,000 CLAUDYS PRINCESS Gavin Lang GJ Lyon
2012 (c&g) $50,000 BLITZTHEMCALDER CA Alford RA Payne

(f) $50,000 SPIDERGIRL CA Alford D Aiken

2011 $50,000 SHES AN IMAGE Kelly-Ann Dunne EP Watson
2010 $50,000 CHATEAU DE VILLE Gavin Lang ASC Douglas
2009 $50,000 ROSTEVARREN RA Graham RA Graham
2008 $50,000 TROTTN ON THE RITZ DK Douglas KF Douglas
2007 $50,000 DANNY BOUCHEA N Youngson N Youngson
2006 $50,000 PREMIUM KIWI J Nicholson CB Salerno
2005* $50,000 SPLIT IMAGE Kerryn E Manning PJ Shellie
2004 $50,000 JAURIOL CW Lang CW Lang
2003 $50,000 MISTACHANDON Jodi N Quinlan J Madruga
2002 $50,000 MASTER MAORI JD Justice JD Justice
2001 $50,000 STARLIGHT JOSH GA Campbell AF Reeves
2000 $50,000 OUR FIRST JEWEL PA Ashwood PA Ashwood
1999 $30,000 STORM BLAZER CA Alford -

1998 $25,000 MAORIS CROWN BR Gath -

1997 $25,000 POETS CORNER Gavin Lang -

(Raced Colts, Geldings and Fillies together 1982 -2011)

Trainer information updated from 2000

DISTANCE
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2090m
2090m
2090m
2090m
2090m
2060m
2060m
1940m
1940m

RATE
1:59.5
1:59.7
2:01.7
2:03.1
2:00.3
1:57.9
1:59.9
2:00.0
1:59.9
2:01.9
2:01.0
2:00.2
2:02:0
2:02:8
2:01:7
2:03:9
2:03.0
2:05.7
2:01.5
2:03.5
2:03.8
2:04.7
2:01.9
2:06.5
2:03.0
2:04.2
2:05.9
2:06.1
2:05.5
2:04.6
2:05.2
2:06.6
2:054
2:08.5
2:054
2:04.3
2:.07.7
2.03.7
2:05.0
2:10.7
2:09.2
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YEAR
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

STAKES
$23,250
$23,250
$23,250
$23,250
$23,750
$23,750
$23,500
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$18,000
$18,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000

HORSE

KANO REGAL
NOOPY KIOSK
DALLAS JOLINDA
SHADY PARIEL
REDENBLUE
MAORI DEMON
MAORIS GLORY
BRAVE CONQUEST
GEORGIAN GENT
TABLE CARD
YOUNG TROUPER
FIGHTING HARADA
MAORI SKIPPER
FLYING LORD

RED AMAZON

*River Red won and subsequently disqualified.

**The Locomotive won and subsequently disqualified.

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
DJ Smith
BW Alford
JJ Caldow
Annetto Mifsud
JD Attard
LJ Dewhirst
BR Healy
IR Lee

MD Kelly
SA Chircop
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
BR Healy
GA Lang

R Ford

TRAINER

DISTANCE
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
2100m
1780m
1750m
1850m
1800m
Mile

RATE
2:09.7
2:05.3
2:06.8
2:04.8
2:09.3
2:07.0
2:05.3
2:07.8
2:03.9
2:09.4
1:23.4
1:21.9
1:20.8
1:24.0
2:10.9
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TATLOW STAKES - VIC (Listed)
2YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Known as the Edgar Tatlow Memorial 1989 — 1998)

YEAR STAKES HORSE

2024 $25,000 GATESYS GEM

2023 $30,000 KYVALLEY MAVEN
2022 $30,000 ROCKINWITHATTITUDE
2021* $30,000 PLYMOUTH CHUBB
2020 $30,000 KYVALLEY HOTSPUR NZ
2019 $30,000 DUBLIN CHUBB
2018 $30,000 ALWAYS READY
2017 $30,000 WOBELEE

2016 $30,575 ILLAWONG BYRON
2015 $30,505 KYVALLEY TINMAN
2014 $30,505 ELJAYKAY PHOENIX
2013 $30,000 IM STATELY

2012 $30,000 SUN OF SONOKO
2011 $30,000 PRESCIENT

2010 $30,000 CHATEAU DE VILLE
2009 $30,000 MISTER CASTLETON
2008 $30,000 KING KONG COOMA
2007 $30,000 LORD OF THE GYM
2006 $30,000 GENTLE IMAGE
2005 $20,000 SPLIT IMAGE

2004 $20,000 JAURIOL

2003 $20,000 MISTACHANDON
2002 $20,000 KYVALLEY ROAD NZ
2001 $20,000 JO ANNE Nz

2000 $20,000 ANDANDON NZ

1999 $20,000 PERFECT BALANCE
1998 $20,000 MAORIS CROWN
1997 $23,000 HIGH RISER

1996 $22,000 DOOLEYS BOY

1995 $20,000 NOOPY KIOSK

1994 $19,800 LADY CLARE

1993 $20,000 WAGON APOLLO
1992 $20,000 MAKING MUSIC

1991 $20,000 MAORI DEMON

1990 $20,000 SOUTHERN LAND
1989 $10,000 KWIK KIWI

*Raced at Ballarat

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

NR Jack

CD Svanosio

J Barker
Kerryn E Manning
CA Alford
Kerryn E Manning
NR Jack

CA Alford

Jodi N Quinlan
AM Butt

JW Aiken

D Jack

RA Graham

JJ Caldow
ASC Douglas
Ellen J Tormey
PJ Way

JJ Caldow

B Shipway
Kerryn E Manning
CW Lang

Jodi N Quinlan
CW Lang

M Purdon
Gavin Lang

JF Ryan

BR Gath

GF Webster
BR Gath

BW Alford

DH Redwood
Gavin Lang

A Portelli

B Healy

J Attard

M Wishart

TRAINER
GA Hunter
CD Svanosio
DM Miles
PG Manning
BA Lilley

PG Manning
AM Golino
AM Alford
Jodi N Quinlan
BA Lilley

D Aiken

D Jack

RA Graham
MA Caldow
ASC Douglas
JB Tormey
PJ Way

MA Caldow
B Shipway
PJ Shellie
CW Lang

J Madruga
CW Lang

M Purdon
PA Goudie

DISTANCE
2240m
2240m
2240m
2200m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2090m
2080m
2090m
2090m
2090m
2060m
2060m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m
1940m

RATE
2:00.6
1:59.0
2:00.5
2:01.7
1:59.9
2:02:5
2:04:1
2:01:3
2:00.9
2:04.2
2:03.6
2:05.6
2:03.0
2:03.7
2:07.2
2:04.4
2:06.8
2:05.5
2:05.5
2:05.8
2:08.8
2:02.9
2:05.3
2:04.7
2.05.1
2:05.2
2:06.3
2:06.2
2:11.6
2:09.2
2:08.4
2:06.6
2:10.4
2:071
2:08.1
2:09.2
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YEAR
2023 (c&g)
(®)

2022 (c&g)
(®)

2021 (c&g)
(®)

2020 (c&g)
(®)

2019 (c&g)
(®)

2018 (c&g)
(®)

2017 (c&g)
(®)

2016 (c&g)
(®)

2015 (c&g)
(®)

2014 (c&g)
(®)

YEAR
2024
2023*
2022**
2021**
2020*
2019
2018
2017
2016

STAKES
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

STAKES
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

VICBRED PLATINUM HOME GROWN CLASSIC - VIC
2YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC

HORSE
IMHAVINAGOODTIME
SHESAWISH

THE LOCOMOTIVE
VALERIE LANE
PLYMOUTH CHUBB
ALDEBARAN MISTY
KEAYANG NINJA
SHEZA PLEASURE

IS THAT A BID
JAXNME

MORETON BAY
FEAR THE YANKEE
WOBELEE

VIKSUN

DELTASUN
ILLAWONG SHIMMER
CHARLIE RUNKLE
PRINCESS PHOENIX

ILLAWONG ARMSTRONG

ROYAL TREAT

DRIVER

CW Lang

AM Butt

NR Jack

Kerryn E Manning
Kerryn E Manning
GF Webster

JP Lee

Kerryn E Manning
ZM Phillips

Gavin Lang

D Jack

AM Butt

CA Alford

MC Muscat
Gavin Lang

GR Sugars

CA Alford

JW Aiken

Jodi N Quinlan
BP Fitzpatrick

TRAINER
CW Lang

NJ Pangrazio
WR Potter
PG Manning
PG Manning
GF Webster
P Lee

DP Paton

MA Hughes
RW Jack

D Jack

SM Gallagher
Alison M Alford
BW Muscat
TF Young

RR Sugars
GJ Quinlan

D Aiken

Jodi N Quinlan
BP Fitzpatrick

VICBRED SUPER SERIES SILVER TROT - VIC
2YO CLASSIC TROT - Raced at Melton, VIC

HORSE

NIPOTINA

NORDIC REIGN
TRADIE LADY
REVELSTOKE

SHE SAILZ

LORD CHANCELLOR
SCRUFFY DOOLAN
CROW POWER

IONA SPIDER

*Raced at Kilmore **Raced at Bendigo

DRIVER

Kerryn E Manning
MJ Newberry

MR Pitt

JW Aiken

RP Duffy

Kerryn E Manning
GF Webster

AM Butt

Jodi N Quinlan

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

TRAINER

PG Manning

JG Newberry

Emma J Stewart

AM Golino

AJ Tindale, BJ Tindale
PG Manning

GF Webster

Lisa Miles

SA Hall

DISTANCE
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m
1720m

DISTANCE
2240m
2180m
2150m
2150m
2180m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m

RATE
2:00.8
1:58.1
1:59.9
2:02.3
2:00.0
2:00.7
1:58.9
1:59.6
2:02:3
2:02:8
2:01.1
2:01.0
2:00.8
2:01.2
2:01.6
2:01.2
2:00.6
2:03.7
2:02.9
2:03.2

RATE
2:01.4
2:03.8
2:01.8
2:00.8
2:01.2
2:03.8
2:04.5
2:03.7

2:03.0

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system,
displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile,
directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is
accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.

Trainer information updated from 2000
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